© Siemens AG 2015. All rights reserved
C79000-G8976-C403-01, 04/2015 1
SIMATIC Ident
RFID systems
Power splitter for RF600 systems
Compact Operating Instructions
Legal information
Warning notice system

Connectable readers All readers of the RF600 system
Connectable antennas • SIMATIC RF620A
• SIMATIC RF640A
• SIMATIC RF642A
• SIMATIC RF660A
Degree of protection IP40
2 Ordering data
Table 2-1 Power splitter ordering data
 Article number
Power splitter 6GT2890-0BC00
Table 2-2 Power splitter ordering data for accessories
 Article number
Antenna cable 1 m, 0.5 dB 6GT2815-0BH10
3 m, 1 dB 6GT2815-0BH30
5 m, 1.25 dB 6GT2815-2BH50
10 m, 2 dB 6GT2815-1BN10
10 m, 4 dB 6GT2815-0BN10
15 m, 4.5 dB 6GT2815-2BN15
20 m, 4 dB 6GT2815-0BN20
40 m, 5 dB 6GT2815-0BN40
Power splitter for RF600 systems
C79000-G8976-C403-01, 04/2015 3
3 Example of a configuration
The following example of a configuration shows a setup with one RF680R reader, one power splitter and two RF640A

Table 4-1 Technical specifications
  6GT2890-0BC00
Product type designation Power splitter
Electrical data
Transmission frequency 500 ... 1000 MHz
Max. input power 10 W
Impedance 50 Ω
Attenuation between
input and outputs
3.2 dB
Connector
(input/outputs)
RTNC plug
Mechanical specifications
Housing
• Material • Aluminum
• Color • Silver
 Power splitter for RF600 systems
4 C79000-G8976-C403-01, 04/2015
  6GT2890-0BC00
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
• During operation • -40 to +85 ℃
• During transportation and storage • -40 to +100 ℃
Degree of protection to EN 60529 IP40
Design, dimensions and weights
Dimensions (L × W × H)
• Without plug • 50.8 × 50.8 × 19.05 mm
• With plug • 74.7 × 50.8 × 19.05 mm
Weight 170 g
5 Dimension drawing
Figure 5-1 Power splitter dimension drawing
All dimensions in mm
Power splitter for RF600 systems
C79000-G8976-C403-01, 04/2015
Trademarks
All names identified by ® are registered trademarks of Siemens AG. The remaining trademarks in this publication may be trademarks whose
use by third parties for their own purposes could violate the rights of the owner.
Disclaimer of Liability
We have reviewed the contents of this publication to ensure consistency with the hardware and software described. Since variance cannot
be precluded entirely, we cannot guarantee full consistency. However, the information in this publication is reviewed regularly and any
necessary corrections are included in subsequent editions.
Siemens AG
Division Process Industries and Drives
Postfach 48 48
90026 NÜRNBERG